Textainer Group Holdings Limited to Host Investor and Analyst Event on November 16, 2009

November 10, 2009 9:21 AM ET

HAMILTON, Bermuda, Nov 10, 2009 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Textainer Group Holdings Limited (NYSE:TGH) ("Textainer"), the world's largest lessor of intermodal containers based on fleet size, announced today that it will host an investor and analyst meeting on November 16, 2009 at 12:00 pm (EST) in New York.

The meeting will be broadcast over the Internet. The webcast and accompanying slide presentation will be available on the investor link of the Textainer website at <u>www.textainer.com</u>.

The link to the webcast will be live just prior to the start of the presentation and will be available for on-demand replay within 24 hours. An archive of the webcast will also be available through the website for a period of one year.

About Textainer Group Holdings Limited

Textainer has operated since 1979 and is the world's largest lessor of intermodal containers based on fleet size. We have a total of more than 1.5 million containers, representing over 2.3 million TEU, in our owned and managed fleet. We lease containers to more than 400 shipping lines and other lessees. We lease dry freight containers, which are by far the most common of the three principal types of intermodal containers, as well as specialized and refrigerated containers. We have also been one of the largest purchasers of new containers among container lessors over the last 10 years. We believe we are also one of the largest sellers of used containers, having sold more than 170,000 containers during the last two years to more than 1,000 customers. We provide our services worldwide via a network of offices and independent depots.

SOURCE: Textainer Group Holdings Limited

Textainer Group Holdings Limited Mr. Tom Gallo, 415-658-8227 Investor Relations Director <u>ir@textainer.com</u>

Copyright Business Wire 2009